OkHSA November 2019 Show Results

Open
High Point Alyssa Sappington Sensational Ride
Reserve Grace Owen Sassys Weedo
Amateur
High Point Alyssa Sappington Sensational Ride
Reserve Grace Owen Sassys Weedo
Novice Amateur
High Point Deborah Gay Poco Beuno Boston
Reserve Debra Thorn TRR Sporty Miss
W/T Amateur
High Point Debbie Shelton | Hava Dream
Reserve Janet Fanning SKEETERS BAY PRINCE
Youth
High Point Cheyenne Cox I'm Your Huckleberry
Reserve
Novice Youth
High Point Harper Lecluyse Indys Two Track'n
Reserve Cheyenne Cox I'm Your Huckleberry
W/T Youth
High Point Myka Taggart Details N Assets
Reserve Myka Taggart LT



Number Exhibitor Name Horse

. Open Halter

Ist 619 Rebecca Block Life Savers

2nd 629 Paul Whittington Justlikeyouonlyprettier

3rd 601 Alyssa Sappington Sensational Ride

4th 613 Tammy Bates Mel

5th 615 Kurt Giese SHES A SAN CAT TOO

6th 612 Tammy Bates RW Too Cool to Skip

. Amateur Halter Geldings

1st 619
2nd 611
3rd 601
4th 617
5th 634
6th 603

. Amateur Halter Mares

Rebecca Block
Erin Bates

Alyssa Sappington
Deborah Gay
Steve Stauffer
Shawna McLellan

Life Savers

Details N Assets
Sensational Ride

Poco Bueno Boston
Reigning Gold Bars
Shameless Moonshine

. Open Showmanship

Ist 629 Paul Whittington Justlikeyouonlyprettier
2nd 613 Tammy Bates Mel
3rd 615 Kurt Giese SHES A SAN CAT TOO
4th 612 Tammy Bates RW Too Cool to Skip
5th 606 Debbie Shelton | Hava Dream
6th 622 Jill Smith Famous Lady Wrangler
. Youth Halter Geldings
1st 625 Myka Taggart Details N Assets
2nd 618 Emma Hanks Poco Bueno Boston
3rd 600 Charlotte Spires Clyde
4th 609 Cheyenne Cox I'm Your Huckleberry
. Youth Halter Mares
1st 635 Marly McElwee Chocadelic
2nd 616 Harper Lecluyse Indys Two Track'n
3rd 626 Myka Taggart LT
4th 631 Sara Robinson Tilly
. Flashy Coat
1st 632 Journey Ballard Empress
2nd 635 Marly McElwee Chocadelic
3rd 629 Paul Whittington Justlikeyouonlyprettier
4th 613 Tammy Bates Mel
5th 618 Emma Hanks Poco Bueno Boston
6th 612 Tammy Bates RW Too Cool to Skip

1st 601
2nd 621
3rd 614
4th 605
5th 609

. Amateur Showmanship

Alyssa Sappington
Jill Otwell

Tammy Bates
Melissa Denison
Cheyenne Cox

Sensational Ride
Sables Final Rose
Details N Assets
Conquistadors Cruze
I'm Your Huckleberry

1st 601
2nd 621
3rd 614

Alyssa Sappington
Jill Otwell
Tammy Bates

. Novice Amateur Showmanship

Sensational Ride
Sables Final Rose
Details N Assets




1st 612 Tammy Bates RW Too Cool to Skip
2nd 617 Deborah Gay Poco Bueno Boston
3rd 633 Tammy Treece Getting Hot In Here
4th 604 Debra Thorn TRR Sporty Miss
5th 611 Erin Bates Details N Assets
10. W/T Amateur Showmanship
1st 606 Debbie Shelton | Hava Dream
2nd 629 Paul Whittington Justlikeyouonlyprettier
3rd 634 Steve Stauffer Reigning Gold Bars
4th 603 Shawna McLellan Shameless Moonshine
5th 628 Janet Fanning SKEETERS BAY PRINCE
6th 608 Debbie Sanders Stylish Play Rey
11. Youth Showmanship
Ist 609 Cheyenne Cox I'm Your Huckleberry
12. Novice Youth Showmanship
Ist 616 Harper Lecluyse Indys Two Track'n
2nd 600 Charlotte Spires Clyde
3rd 609 Cheyenne Cox I'm Your Huckleberry
13. W/T Youth Showmanship
1st 625 Myka Taggart Details N Assets
2nd 624 Myka Taggart Unlawfully Fancy
3rd 626 Myka Taggart LT
14. Open Hunter Under Saddle
Ist 601 Alyssa Sappington Sensational Ride
2nd 623 Tina King A Red Hot Impression
3rd 621 Jill Otwell Sables Final Rose
4th 614 Tammy Bates Details N Assets
15. Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
1st 623 Tina King A Red Hot Impression
2nd 601 Alyssa Sappington Sensational Ride
3rd 621 Jill Otwell Sables Final Rose
4th 614 Tammy Bates Details N Assets
16. Novice Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
Ist 617 Deborah Gay Poco Bueno Boston
2nd 611 Erin Bates Details N Assets
3rd 604 Debra Thorn TRR Sporty Miss
17. W/T Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
1st 606 Debbie Shelton | Hava Dream
2nd 640 Cathryn Smith Momentous
3rd 638 Ann Robl Nextel 2SH
4th 628 Janet Fanning SKEETERS BAY PRINCE
18. Youth Hunter Under Saddle
1st 635 Marly McElwee Chocadelic
2nd 630 Delilah Weissman Lulu
19. Novice Youth Hunter Under Saddle
1st 616 Harper Lecluyse Indys Two Track'n
2nd 600 Charlotte Spires Clyde
3rd 630 Delilah Weissman Lulu



20. W/T Youth Hunter Under Saddle

1st 625 Myka Taggart Details N Assets
21. Green Horse W/T Hunter Under Saddle
1st 623 Tina King A Red Hot Impression
2nd 613 Tammy Bates Mel
3rd 640 Cathryn Smith Momentous
4th 632 Journey Ballard Empress
22, Open Equitation
1st 601 Alyssa Sappington Sensational Ride
2nd 614 Tammy Bates Details N Assets
23. Amateur Equitation
Ist 601 Alyssa Sappington Sensational Ride
2nd 621 Jill Otwell Sables Final Rose
3rd 614 Tammy Bates Details N Assets
24. Novice Amateur Equitation
1st 611 Erin Bates Details N Assets
2nd 617 Deborah Gay Poco Bueno Boston
3rd 604 Debra Thorn TRR Sporty Miss
25. W/T Amateur Equitation
1st 606 Debbie Shelton | Hava Dream
2nd 628 Janet Fanning SKEETERS BAY PRINCE
26. Youth Equitation
1st 635 Marly McElwee Chocadelic
27. Novice Youth Equitation
1st 630 Delilah Weissman Lulu
2nd 600 Charlotte Spires Clyde
3rd 616 Harper Lecluyse Indys Two Track'n
28. W/T Youth Equitation
1st 625 Myka Taggart Details N Assets
2nd 626 Myka Taggart LT
29. Leadline & Challenged Rider
1st 610 Coralyn Cox I'm Your Huckleberry
30. Open Western Pleasure
1st 614 Tammy Bates Details N Assets
2nd 601 Alyssa Sappington Sensational Ride
3rd 623 Tina King A Red Hot Impression
4th 621 Jill Otwell Sables Final Rose
5th 605 Melissa Denison Conquistadors Cruze
6th 609 Cheyenne Cox I'm Your Huckleberry
31. Amateur Western Pleasure
1st 614 Tammy Bates Details N Assets
2nd 601 Alyssa Sappington Sensational Ride
3rd 623 Tina King A Red Hot Impression
4th 621 Jill Otwell Sables Final Rose

32. Novice Amateur Western Pleasure




1st 611 Erin Bates Details N Assets

2nd 604 Debra Thorn TRR Sporty Miss

3rd 612 Tammy Bates RW Too Cool to Skip

4th 617 Deborah Gay Poco Bueno Boston
33. W/T Amateur Western Pleasure

1st 606 Debbie Shelton | Hava Dream

2nd 633 Tammy Treece Getting Hot In Here

3rd 629 Paul Whittington Justlikeyouonlyprettier

4th 608 Debbie Sanders Stylish Play Rey

5th 628 Janet Fanning SKEETERS BAY PRINCE

6th 642 Nancy Hinkle Choice
34. Youth Western Pleasure

1st 635 Marly McElwee Chocadelic

2nd 609 Cheyenne Cox I'm Your Huckleberry
35. Novice Youth Western Pleasure

Ist 616 Harper Lecluyse Indys Two Track'n

2nd 609 Cheyenne Cox I'm Your Huckleberry
36. W/T Youth Western Pleasure

1st 625 Myka Taggart Details N Assets

2nd 636 Camryn James Fancy
37. Green Horse W/T Western Pleasure

1st 623 Tina King A Red Hot Impression

2nd 633 Tammy Treece Getting Hot In Here

3rd 629 Paul Whittington Justlikeyouonlyprettier

4th 613 Tammy Bates Mel

5th 622 Jill Smith Famous Lady Wrangler

6th 603 Shawna McLellan Shameless Moonshine
38. Open Horsemanship

1st 601 Alyssa Sappington Sensational Ride

2nd 614 Tammy Bates Details N Assets

3rd 644 Laurie Jumper My Dirty Little Secret
39. Amateur Horsemanship

1st 601 Alyssa Sappington Sensational Ride

2nd 620 D'Lese Travis CC Do It Dunit

3rd 614 Tammy Bates Details N Assets

4th 615 Kurt Giese SHES A SAN CAT TOO
40. Novice Amateur Horsemanship

1st 611 Erin Bates Details N Assets

2nd 617 Deborah Gay Poco Bueno Boston

3rd 604 Debra Thorn TRR Sporty Miss

4th 612 Tammy Bates RW Too Cool to Skip

41. W/T Amateur Horsemanship

1st 629 Paul Whittington Justlikeyouonlyprettier
2nd 628 Janet Fanning SKEETERS BAY PRINCE
3rd 608 Debbie Sanders Stylish Play Rey

4th 641 Blu Phillips Charlie

5th 634 Steve Stauffer Reigning Gold Bars

6th 633 Tammy Treece

Getting Hot In Here



42. Youth Horsemanship

1st 635 Marly McElwee Chocadelic
43. Novice Youth Horsemanship
1st 616 Harper Lecluyse Indys Two Track'n
2nd 609 Cheyenne Cox I'm Your Huckleberry
3rd 600 Charlotte Spires Clyde
44. W/T Youth Horsemanship
1st 625 Myka Taggart Details N Assets
2nd 626 Myka Taggart LT
45. Open Ranch Pleasure
1st 639 Christopher Dennis Slik Willies Cowgirl
2nd 644 Laurie Jumper My Dirty Little Secret
3rd 602 Grace Owen Sassys Weedo
4th 612 Tammy Bates RW Too Cool to Skip
5th 615 Kurt Giese SHES A SAN CAT TOO
6th 609 Cheyenne Cox I'm Your Huckleberry
46. Amateur Ranch Pleasure
1st 602 Grace Owen Sassys Weedo
2nd 615 Kurt Giese SHES A SAN CAT TOO
3rd 620 D'Lese Travis CC Do It Dunit
4th 612 Tammy Bates RW Too Cool to Skip
47. Novice Amateur Ranch Pleasure
Ist 617 Deborah Gay Poco Bueno Boston
2nd 612 Tammy Bates RW Too Cool to Skip
3rd 604 Debra Thorn TRR Sporty Miss
4th 645 Vicki Maurer KM Lil Drop of Sunshine
5th 611 Erin Bates Details N Assets
48. W/T Amateur Ranch Pleasure
1st 606 Debbie Shelton | Hava Dream
2nd 628 Janet Fanning SKEETERS BAY PRINCE
3rd 608 Debbie Sanders Stylish Play Rey
4th 603 Shawna McLellan Shameless Moonshine
49. Youth Ranch Pleasure
1st 609 Cheyenne Cox I'm Your Huckleberry
50. Novice Youth Ranch Pleasure
1st 616 Harper Lecluyse Indys Two Track'n
2nd 609 Cheyenne Cox I'm Your Huckleberry
51. W/T Youth Ranch Pleasure
1st 626 Myka Taggart LT
52. Open Ranch Riding
1st 601 Alyssa Sappington Sensational Ride
2nd 602 Grace Owen Sassys Weedo
3rd 612 Tammy Bates RW Too Cool to Skip
4th 639 Christopher Dennis Slik Willies Cowgirl
5th 644 Laurie Jumper My Dirty Little Secret
6th 609 Cheyenne Cox I'm Your Huckleberry

53. Amateur Ranch Riding




Sensational Ride
Sassys Weedo

CC Do It Dunit

RW Too Cool to Skip

RW Too Cool to Skip
Poco Bueno Boston
KM Lil Drop of Sunshine
TRR Sporty Miss

I'm Your Huckleberry

I'm Your Huckleberry

Conquistadors Cruze
My Dirty Little Secret

TRR Sporty Miss

I'm Your Huckleberry

I'm Your Huckleberry

Sassys Weedo
Conquistadors Cruze
RW Too Cool to Skip
Double Duke Hancock

Sassys Weedo

RW Too Cool to Skip
CC Do It Dunit

Double Duke Hancock

RW Too Cool to Skip
TRR Sporty Miss
Double Duke Hancock
Poco Bueno Boston

Indys Two Track'n
I'm Your Huckleberry

1st 601 Alyssa Sappington

2nd 602 Grace Owen

3rd 620 D'Lese Travis

4th 612 Tammy Bates
54. Novice Amateur Ranch Riding

1st 612 Tammy Bates

2nd 617 Deborah Gay

3rd 645 Vicki Maurer

4th 604 Debra Thorn
55. Youth Ranch Riding

1st 609 Cheyenne Cox
56. Novice Youth Ranch Riding

Ist 609 Cheyenne Cox
57. Open Reining

1st 605 Melissa Denison

2nd 644 Laurie Jumper
59. Novice Amateur Reining

1st 604 Debra Thorn
60. Youth Reining

Ist 609 Cheyenne Cox
61. Novice Youth Reining

Ist 609 Cheyenne Cox
62. Open Ranch Trail

1st 602 Grace Owen

2nd 605 Melissa Denison

3rd 612 Tammy Bates

4th 637 Shelley Hanson
63. Amateur Ranch Trail

1st 602 Grace Owen

2nd 612 Tammy Bates

3rd 620 D'Lese Travis

4th 637 Shelley Hanson
64. Novice Amateur Ranch Trail

1st 612 Tammy Bates

2nd 604 Debra Thorn

3rd 637 Shelley Hanson

4th 617 Deborah Gay
66. Novice Youth Ranch Trail

1st 616 Harper Lecluyse

2nd 609 Cheyenne Cox
67. Open Trail

1st 605 Melissa Denison

2nd 612 Tammy Bates

3rd 614 Tammy Bates

68. Amateur Trail

Conquistadors Cruze
RW Too Cool to Skip
Details N Assets




Tammy Bates
Alyssa Sappington
Tammy Bates

RW Too Cool to Skip
Sensational Ride
Details N Assets

Erin Bates
Debra Thorn
Tammy Bates
Deborah Gay

Details N Assets
TRR Sporty Miss

RW Too Cool to Skip
Poco Bueno Boston

Debbie Shelton
Janet Fanning
Paul Whittington
Debbie Sanders
Blu Phillips

1st 612
2nd 601
3rd 614
69. Novice Amateur Trail
1st 611
2nd 604
3rd 612
4th 617
70. W/T Amateur Trail
1st 606
2nd 628
3rd 629
4th 608
5th 641
6th 642

72. Novice Youth Trail

Nancy Hinkle

| Hava Dream
SKEETERS BAY PRINCE
Justlikeyouonlyprettier
Stylish Play Rey
Charlie

Choice

Cheyenne Cox
Harper Lecluyse

I'm Your Huckleberry
Indys Two Track'n

1st 609
2nd 616
73. W/T Youth Trail
1st 625
2nd 626

Myka Taggart
Myka Taggart

Details N Assets
LT



